Dickinson County invites you to nominate an OUTSTANDING VETERAN.

ALL APPLICATION MUST BE IN BY JUNE 1ST, 2024

## **VETERAN OF THE YEAR**

YOU MAY PICK UP APPLICATIONS AT THE DICKINSON COUNTY VETERAN SERVICE OFFICE 2301 Woodward Ave Kingsford MI 49802

The Veteran selected will be recognized at the Dickinson County Veterans Appreciation Picnic July 27th, 2024 At Lake Antoine



Name of Veteran: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone # of Veteran\_\_\_\_\_\_

Address of Veteran Branch of Service

Describe why you think this Veteran is best qualified to be the Dickinson County Veteran of the Year.

(For additional room, use back of form. Must be legible.)

Purpose of this award: Show appreciation to a Veteran who demonstrates a commitment to service in their community

Who can be nominated: Any Dickinson County Veteran

Is there anyone who cannot be nominated: Veterans who received a Dishonorable Discharge

Who can submit a nomination: Anyone

Can I submit more than one nomination: Yes, if the nominations are for different Dickinson County Veterans

Where do I bring the nominations forms: Dickinson County Office of Veterans Affairs 2301 Woodward Ave, Kingsford, MI 49802

Who reviews the applications and selects winner: Dickinson County Veterans Board

When will the award be presented: At the annual Dickinson County Veterans Appreciation Picnic on July 27, 2024

Who will present the award: Dickinson County Veteran Service Office Board

and the second second second

Nominated By: Name\_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number\_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number\_\_\_\_\_

a stand of the second standard stands